o 22-0710

MEKINNEY

UVl(que b\’ nddure.™

TITLE: Consider/Discuss/Act on a Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to
Execute an Amendment to the Professional Services Contract with Quorum
Architects, Inc. of Fort Worth, Texas for Additional Architectural and
Engineering Services Related to the Design and Construction of the
McKinney Municipal Services Center - North Campus (Project FC2058)
Located at 3501 North Central Expressway, McKinney

COUNCIL GOAL: Operational Excellence
(2B: Balance Available Resources to Accommodate the Growth
and Maintenance Needs of the City)

MEETING DATE: August 2, 2022
DEPARTMENT:  Public Works
CONTACT: Patricia L. Jackson, PE, Facilities Construction Manager

RECOMMENDED CITY COUNCIL ACTION:
e Approval of the Resolution.

ITEM SUMMARY:

e This Resolution authorizes an amendment to the professional services contract
to provide additional architectural and engineering services related to the design
and construction of the McKinney Municipal Service Center - North Campus
located at 3501 North Central Expressway, McKinney, Texas 75071.

e The selected consultant team, Quorum Architects, Inc., submitted a proposal to
provide professional architectural design and engineering services for an
additional 2,000 square foot space originally shown to be future space in the
McKinney Municipal Service Center - North Campus for $15,000.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

e Quorum Architects, Inc. is an award winning professional architectural consulting
services firm based in Fort Worth, Texas, that specializes in public architecture
with an emphasis on public works projects.



e On February 10, 2018, the City of McKinney signed a resolution (2018-02-023R)
approving pre-qualified firms to provide architectural and engineering services to
the City of McKinney. Quorum Architects, Inc. is one of the five architectural firms
chosen to participate in the A/E vendor pool by RFQ 18-16RFQ for A/E Services
for various projects for the City of McKinney.

FINANCIAL SUMMARY:

e The Resolution authorizes the City Manager to execute an amendment to the
professional services contract for architectural and engineering services,
including potential changes to the scope of services, with Quorum Architects,
Inc. for an additional amount of $15,000. The original not to exceed amount of
$546,900 plus $15,000 for the additional 2,000 square feet makes a new NTE of
$561,900.

e Upon approval of this item and the companion item for the MMSC-NC project,
$38,865 will remain in Project FC2058.

BOARD OR COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION:
e N/A

SUPPORTING MATERIALS:
Resolution


View.ashx?M=F&ID=11098113&GUID=B83B07A5-6316-4322-9736-0322E2B65B7A

